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Pos.

O©CoO~NOOOTHA, WNPE

20

No.
382
311
305
677
653
330
380
826
502
910
650
342
314
376
334
359
3
661
909
1101
684
383
343
337
673
381
907
384
524
20
159
538
813
377
105
303
676
345
902
803
925
512
162
101
1006
527
525
904
800
654
675
913
652
657
152

Name

Ewan Brown

lan McGrath

Dan Middlemas
Joe Blackett

Noel Clough
Giles Hawking
Louis Hodgkins
Gordon Brown
Jason Ellis

Andy Normandale
Derek Parrington
Jonathan Skidmore
Thomas Jones
David Gibson
Rob Allinson
Michael Quinn
Shelli Gordon
Brian Saysell
Mike Bennett

Neil Scruton
Chris Richardson
Ben Senior

Paul McGough
Ed Snow

lan Smallwood
Grant Martin
Stephen Mummery
James Harvey
Dean Stockwell
Caitlin Webb-Ellis
Kath Aspin

Darren Ansbro
Michael Armstrong
Andrew Webb-Ellis
Hester Cox
Jonathan Tennant
Richard Hambly
David Minchin
Andrew Johnson
David Robinson
Paul Jackson
David Heath
Sharon Gayter
Ella Towers
Stephen Ramsden
Mark Behrens
Vincent Stockwell
Stuart Hardcastle
Chris Jamieson
Trevor Sherwood
Joe Glancy

Jez Meakin

Sid Bollands
Anthony Corbett
Jane Raper

Club
Knavesmire H
Durham Fell R
Dark Peak FR
Dark Peak FR
Thirsk & Sow
Knavesmire H
Esk Valley Fell
Saltburn

H'Pool Burn Rd.
York Acorn
Swaledale RR
North York Moors
Redcar RC

Esk Valley Fell
Redcar RC

Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H
North York Moors
Elvet Striders
Scarborough AC
Easingwold RC
Loftus & Whitby
North York Moors
York Acorn

York Acorn

Esk Valley Fell
York Acorn

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
New Marske H
B'ham Marsh H
S'land Strollers
Loftus & Whitby
Thirsk & Sow
Swaledale RR
H'Pool Burn Rd.
Esk Valley Fell
Knavesmire H
FRA#

S'land Strollers
New Marske H
North York Moors
Individual#
Individual#
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
Swaledale RR
Esk Valley Fell
H'Pool Burn Rd.
S'land Strollers
Durham Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Quakers RC
B'ham Marsh H
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29-Aug-12
Race 11

time cat/pos/pts/total

41.06
42.45
44.17
44.37
47.55
47.57
48.00
49.18
49.20
50.10
50.17
50.18
50.20
50.22
50.23
50.30
50.35
50.38
50.40
50.45
50.50
50.55
50.58
51.02
51.05
51.09
51.10
51.12
52.10
52.12
52.18
52.30
52.40
52.42
53.14
53.49
54.30
54.40
54.45
55.32
55.42
55.45
56.30
56.35
56.54
57.12
57.14
57.25
57.27
58.05
58.55
58.58
59.16
59.59
60.25

MO/1/50/50
MO/2/48/267
MO/3/46/330

M45/1/50/196
M45/2/48/196
MO/4/45/311
MO/5/44/44
M50/1/50/50
M40/1/50/328
M55/1/50/200
M45/3/46/304
MO/6/43/128
MO/7/42/292

MO/8/41/78

MO/9/40/293

MO/10/39/157
FO/1/50/344
M45/4/45/323
M55/2/48/288
M65/1/50/350
M45/5/44/87
MO/11/38/38
MO/12/37/166
MO/13/36/195
M45/6/43/128
MO/14/35/35
M55/3/46/340
MO/15/34/34
M40/2/48/269
FO/2/48/94
F45/1/50/248
M40/3/46/174
M50/2/48/318
MO/16/33/71
F40/1/50/148
MO/17/32/167
M45/7/42/161
MO/18/31/186
M55/4/45/328
M50/3/46/312
M55/5/44/212
M40/4/45/300
F45/2/48/139
F40/2/48/330
M60/1/50/334
M40/5/44/253
M40/6/43/280
M55/6/43/257
M50/4/45/308
M45/8/41/211
M45/9/40/112
M45/10/39/120
M45/11/38/160
M45/12/37/194
F45/3/46/323
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56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
(End)
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824 William Gayter North York Moors 60.30 M50/5/44/174
1109 Graham Breeze Ilkley Harriers 60.34 M65/2/48/98
685 Dougie Nesbet Durham Fell R 60.55 M45/13/36/36
655 Paul Cutler B'ham Marsh H 62.04 M45/14/35/267
8 Sarah Glover Thirsk & Sow 62.25 FO/3/46/272
351 Paul Hunt Esk Valley Fell 63.05 MO/19/30/151
668 Martin Hunt Esk Valley Fell 63.05 M45/15/34/255
908 Richard Payne Quakers RC 64.14 M55/7/42/79
353 Joel Coombes New Marske H 65.20 MO/20/29/198
4 Fran Jeffrey Thirsk & Sow 65.22 FO/4/45/260
1111 Alan Wikeley Thirsk & Sow 69.05 M65/3/46/286
811 lan Robinson Esk Valley Fell 69.08 M50/6/43/288
164 Deborah Clift B'ham Marsh H 69.10 F45/4/45/45
205 Anne Robson B'ham Marsh H 69.16 F50/1/50/192
22 Helen Hill B'ham Marsh H 72.00 FO/5/44/44
198 Mary Lane Esk Valley Fell 120.00 F50/2/48/98
199 Jen Jonson Esk Valley Fell 120.00 F50/3/46/94
Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 Esk Valley Fell 'A' 62 7,14,16,25 15/160
2 York Acorn 'A' 83 10,23,24,26 14/47
3 North York Moors 'A' 91 12,17,22,40 13/137
4 Esk Valley Fell 'B' 130 27,28,34,41 12/115
female: 1 New Marske H 'A' 19 1,3,(15) 15/118
2 Thirsk & Sow A’ 21 4,89 14/116
3 B'ham Marsh H 'A' 28 7,10,11 13/59
4 Esk Valley Fell 'A' 42 13,14,(15) 12/104
Comments:
We certainly had the best of the weather with a breezy but warm evening unlike the
preceding days and the following day where it was driving rain and somewhat cooler. In
the senior men's event it was Ewan Brown in his first local race up against lan McGrath,
with Dan Middlemas, Joe Blackett and Noel Clough in the following group. Neither of
the leaders are very familiar with the area so tended to be a little cautious in their route
choice. All went well for the whole field until the final descent where athletes came from
every direction into the finish. It was a simple matter of switching from following the red
and white to the white spots painted on the rock. Ewan lan and Dan finished in that
order. In the women's event Shelli Gordon had an excellent run with a clear lead by the
top of the incline. Chasing her were Caitlin Webb-Ellis and Kath Aspin. Shelli however
extended her lead throughout the race to come in a comfortable winner. New Marske
women went on to win the team race from Thirsk & Sowerby.
In the men's team Esk Valley were again clear winners led by Louis Hodgkins in his first
local fell race. The next event is The Castleton Show race where you can enter on the
day but pre entry gives you admission to the Show Field. With The Winter Series
starting at the Viking Chase on 23/09/12. | am hopeful of issuing a winter fixtures list by
The Roseberry Topping. This is always called a draft list as the 2013 permits have to be
processed in October. Best wishes ...Dave
Next Race: Castleton Show 08-Sep-12
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