Inclined to MadnessN.Runner/NEHRA Summer Series 2012

29-Aug-12 Race 11

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	382	Ewan Brown	Knavesmire H	41.06	MO/1/50/50
2	311	Ian McGrath	Durham Fell R	42.45	MO/2/48/267
3	305	Dan Middlemas	Dark Peak FR	44.17	MO/3/46/330
4	677	Joe Blackett	Dark Peak FR	44.37	M45/1/50/196
5	653	Noel Clough	Thirsk & Sow	47.55	M45/2/48/196
6	330	Giles Hawking	Knavesmire H	47.57	MO/4/45/311
7	380	Louis Hodgkins	Esk Valley Fell	48.00	MO/5/44/44
8	826	Gordon Brown	Saltburn	49.18	M50/1/50/50
9	502	Jason Ellis	H'Pool Burn Rd.	49.20	M40/1/50/328
10	910	Andy Normandale	York Acorn	50.10	M55/1/50/200
11	650	Derek Parrington	Swaledale RR	50.17	M45/3/46/304
12	342	Jonathan Skidmore	North York Moors	50.18	MO/6/43/128
13	314	Thomas Jones	Redcar RC	50.20	MO/7/42/292
14	376	David Gibson	Esk Valley Fell	50.22	MO/8/41/78
15	334	Rob Allinson	Redcar RC	50.23	MO/9/40/293
16	359	Michael Quinn	Esk Valley Fell	50.30	MO/10/39/157
17	3	Shelli Gordon	New Marske H	50.35	FO/1/50/344
18	661	Brian Saysell	North York Moors	50.38	M45/4/45/323
19	909	Mike Bennett	Elvet Striders	50.40	M55/2/48/288
20	1101	Neil Scruton		50.45	M65/1/50/350
	684	Chris Richardson	Scarborough AC		
21			Easingwold RC	50.50	M45/5/44/87
22	383	Ben Senior	Loftus & Whitby	50.55	MO/11/38/38
23	343	Paul McGough	North York Moors	50.58	MO/12/37/166
24	337	Ed Snow	York Acorn	51.02	MO/13/36/195
25	673	lan Smallwood	York Acorn	51.05	M45/6/43/128
26	381	Grant Martin	Esk Valley Fell	51.09	MO/14/35/35
27	907	Stephen Mummery	York Acorn	51.10	M55/3/46/340
28	384	James Harvey	Esk Valley Fell	51.12	MO/15/34/34
29	524	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	52.10	M40/2/48/269
30	20	Caitlin Webb-Ellis	Loftus & Whitby	52.12	FO/2/48/94
31	159	Kath Aspin	New Marske H	52.18	F45/1/50/248
32	538	Darren Ansbro	B'ham Marsh H	52.30	M40/3/46/174
33	813	Michael Armstrong	S'land Strollers	52.40	M50/2/48/318
34	377	Andrew Webb-Ellis	Loftus & Whitby	52.42	MO/16/33/71
35	105	Hester Cox	Thirsk & Sow	53.14	F40/1/50/148
36	303	Jonathan Tennant	Swaledale RR	53.49	MO/17/32/167
37	676	Richard Hambly	H'Pool Burn Rd.	54.30	M45/7/42/161
38	345	David Minchin	Esk Valley Fell	54.40	MO/18/31/186
39	902	Andrew Johnson	Knavesmire H	54.45	M55/4/45/328
40	803	David Robinson	FRA#	55.32	M50/3/46/312
41	925	Paul Jackson	S'land Strollers	55.42	M55/5/44/212
42	512	David Heath	New Marske H	55.45	M40/4/45/300
43	162	Sharon Gayter	North York Moors	56.30	F45/2/48/139
44	101	Ella Towers	Individual#	56.35	F40/2/48/330
45	1006	Stephen Ramsden	Individual#	56.54	M60/1/50/334
46	527	Mark Behrens	North York Moors	57.12	M40/5/44/253
47	525	Vincent Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	57.14	M40/6/43/280
48	904	Stuart Hardcastle	Swaledale RR	57.25	M55/6/43/257
49	800	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	57.27	M50/4/45/308
50	654	Trevor Sherwood	H'Pool Burn Rd.	58.05	M45/8/41/211
51	675	Joe Glancy	S'land Strollers	58.55	M45/9/40/112
52	913	Jez Meakin	Durham Fell R	58.58	M45/10/39/120
53	652	Sid Bollands	Esk Valley Fell	59.16	M45/11/38/160
54	657	Anthony Corbett	Quakers RC	59.59	M45/12/37/194
• .		,			

56	824	William Gayter	North York Moors	60.30	M50/5/44/174
57	1109	Graham Breeze	Ilkley Harriers	60.34	M65/2/48/98
58	685	Dougie Nesbet	Durham Fell R	60.55	M45/13/36/36
59	655	Paul Cutler	B'ham Marsh H	62.04	M45/14/35/267
60	8	Sarah Glover	Thirsk & Sow	62.25	FO/3/46/272
61	351	Paul Hunt	Esk Valley Fell	63.05	MO/19/30/151
62	668	Martin Hunt	Esk Valley Fell	63.05	M45/15/34/255
63	908	Richard Payne	Quakers RC	64.14	M55/7/42/79
64	353	Joel Coombes	New Marske H	65.20	MO/20/29/198
65	4	Fran Jeffrey	Thirsk & Sow	65.22	FO/4/45/260
66	1111	Alan Wikeley	Thirsk & Sow	69.05	M65/3/46/286
67	811	Ian Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	69.08	M50/6/43/288
68	164	Deborah Clift	B'ham Marsh H	69.10	F45/4/45/45
69	205	Anne Robson	B'ham Marsh H	69.16	F50/1/50/192
70	22	Helen Hill	B'ham Marsh H	72.00	FO/5/44/44
71	198	Mary Lane	Esk Valley Fell	120.00	F50/2/48/98
72	199	Jen Jonson	Esk Valley Fell	120.00	F50/3/46/94
(End)			•		

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	62	7,14,16,25	15/160
	2 York Acorn 'A'	83	10,23,24,26	14/47
	3 North York Moors 'A'	91	12,17,22,40	13/137
	4 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	130	27,28,34,41	12/115
female:	1 New Marske H 'A'	19	1,3,(15)	15/118
	2 Thirsk & Sow 'A'	21	4,8,9	14/116
	3 B'ham Marsh H 'A'	28	7,10,11	13/59
	4 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	42	13,14,(15)	12/104

Comments:

We certainly had the best of the weather with a breezy but warm evening unlike the preceding days and the following day where it was driving rain and somewhat cooler. In the senior men's event it was Ewan Brown in his first local race up against Ian McGrath, with Dan Middlemas, Joe Blackett and Noel Clough in the following group. Neither of the leaders are very familiar with the area so tended to be a little cautious in their route choice. All went well for the whole field until the final descent where athletes came from every direction into the finish. It was a simple matter of switching from following the red and white to the white spots painted on the rock. Ewan Ian and Dan finished in that order. In the women's event Shelli Gordon had an excellent run with a clear lead by the top of the incline. Chasing her were Caitlin Webb-Ellis and Kath Aspin. Shelli however extended her lead throughout the race to come in a comfortable winner. New Marske women went on to win the team race from Thirsk & Sowerby.

In the men's team Esk Valley were again clear winners led by Louis Hodgkins in his first local fell race. The next event is The Castleton Show race where you can enter on the day but pre entry gives you admission to the Show Field. With The Winter Series starting at the Viking Chase on 23/09/12. I am hopeful of issuing a winter fixtures list by The Roseberry Topping. This is always called a draft list as the 2013 permits have to be processed in October. Best wishes ...Dave

Next Race: Castleton Show 08-Sep-12